UNOEEICIAL COpWMHENGRII

Doc#: 1124415009 Fee: $72.25
Eugene "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/01/2011 08:38 AM Pg: 1 of5

CLOSED-END LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

For items with boxes, only items with checked boxes apply.

DEFINITIONS: "Birrower” means the person or persons signing below as borrowers. "Lender" means
TCF National Baiw_{formerly known as TCF National Bank lllincis, formerly known as TCF Bank lllinois fsb,
formerly known as TOF Bank Savings fsb). "Note” means the contract between Borrower and Lender dated
06/15/2006 with loan /number 092-121-0000448-8001. "Mortgage” means the mortgage that secures the
Note, which is dated th¢ same date as the Note and which is recorded in the Office of the: (X ) County Recorder
or the { } Registrar of 7itles for Cook County, lllinois on 06/26/2006 (date), as Document No. 0617747022,

DATE OF AGREEMENT

The date of this Agreement is Marck, 1!3. 2011. This Agreement is not effective unless both Borrower and Lender
sign this Agreement.

CHANGES TO THE NOTE
Borrower and Lender agree that the Note is chaiged as follows:
Extension of Final Due Date:

The final due date of the Note is changed to 07/28/2036. Lender agrees to make loans to Borrower according
to the terms of the Note until this date. Berrower agre:es to pay the entire unpaid balance of the Note,
together with unpaid and accrued interest and any other'charges owing, by this date. If any mortgages, liens
or cther encumbrances have been placed on the real propserty securing the Note after the original loan date,
then the final due date remains unchanged.

(<] Rate Change:

[] For vVariable Rate L.cans:
[0 The minimum annual interest rate, or Annual Percentage Rate,-foi tbe Note is changed to NA%.

[O The amount added to the annual interest rate Index (called the "ma) gin") is changed to NA %.
[] This change to the margin begins on the date of this Agreement and =ixds on NA.
] On that date, the margin will change to the margin specified under the terris of the Note.

X For Fixed Rate Loans:
The interest rate or finance charge for the Note is changed to 5.89%.
X Payment Change:
The total monthly payment for the Note is changed to $1,224.18, beginning 03/28/2011. I[n addition to
principal and interest, this includes: a) the monthly fee of $NA for TCF Command Protection, if TCF

Command Protection was elected by Borrower and has not been canceled; and b} the monthly amount of
$279.41 for Escrow Iltems, if escrow has not been waived by TCF.

[J i this box is checked, the fina! payment on your loan is a large balloon payment as disclosed in the
Note. One final payment of $ NA is due on NA.

[C1 changes to Add Escrow:

The following is added as a term of the Note: 5 A/
Escrow ltems means those items described in the Mortgage. You promise to pay funds for Escrow ltems in any A,
Mortgage securing this Agreement. All payments will be applied to Escrow Items first and then to the P
remaining items, as explained in the Note. If you have purchased or purchase in the future, TCF Commanct:g '] Z
Protection or Debt Waiver, Escrow ltems will not be waived (they will be due) during any deferment period or §rr
the event of a Death Waiver request. i
{l agree to pay a tax service fee of $NA. (Finance Charge)

PID #25-03-433-026-0000¢ See attached for Legal Description.

092229¢ page 1 of 3 10/23/2009° 5}0&1




1124415008 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHANGES TO THE MORTGAGE

4 Borrower and Lender agree that the Mortgage _is_changed as follows:

&J The scheduled date for final payment of what Borrower owes under the Mortgage is changed to 07/28/2036. If
any mortgages, liens or other encumbrances have been placed on the real
property securing the Note after the original loan date, then the final due date remains unchanged.

] The minimum annual interest rate, or Annual Percentage Rate, is changed to NA%.

[1 The amount added to the annual interest rate Index (called the "margin”) is changed to NA%.

This change to the margin begins on the date of this Agreement and ends on NA.
On that date, the margin will change to the margin specified under the terms of the Note.

[] The following is added to the Mortgage:

That the Borrower shall pay to Lender an the day the scheduled monthly payments are due under the
_Note, until the Agreement is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes
and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; and (k) premiums for any and all flood insurance reguired by Lender, if any. These items are called
"Escrow ltems." At origination or at any time during the term of the Agreement, Lender may require that
Borrower provide ascrow for hazard insurance premiums, Community Association Dues, Fees, and
Assessments, if any, #nd such premiums, dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow ltem.

Borrower sh7il nromptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts tc be paid under this Mortgage.
Borrower shall pay Lendsr ithe Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the
Funds for any or all Escrow/items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or
all Escrow ltems at any time/ Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower
shall pay directly, when and wheie payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds
has been waived by Lender and, if-zender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time period as Lender mayiequire. The obligation to make such payments, and to provide receipts,
shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be an obligation of the Borrower in this Mortgage. If Borrower is obligated
to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant t¢ a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item,
Lender may exercise its rights under thiz.Mertgage and pay such amount. Borrower shall then be obligated to
repay to L.ender any such amount. Lendel mav revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by
a written notice to Borrower by Lender. Upon su::hrevocation, Borrower shail pay to Lender Funds, in such
amounts that are then required under this Mortyage-

Lender may, at any time, collect and holc Fup-s in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) rot t¢ exceed the maximum amount a lender can require
under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Furda-due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwis= in accordance with the law governing the Note.

The Funds may be commingled with other funds(ofihe Lender. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay
the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified under REGHA. Unless an agreement is made in writing,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earfings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can
agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds . ender shall give to Borrower, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined undir RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortageof Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrowe chall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no mora than 12 monthly payments. If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shal!riutify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deériciency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall proraptir refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender.

NOTE & MORTGAGE REFERENCES
Borrower and Lender agree that whenever the Note refers to the Mortgage, each reference will b2 to the
Mortgage as modified by this Agreement. Whenever the Moertgage refers to the Note, each rzierence will be to
the Note as maodified by this Agreement.

MODIFICATION FEE
The Borrower agrees to pay a fee of $499.00 for the changes shown above.

OTHER CHANGES
All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged.

Release and Waiver of Other Claims
In consideration of the modification of certain provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust, all as herein provided, and the
other benefits received by Borrower hereunder, Borrower acknowledges that Borrower currently has no claims against
Lender arising out of the solicitation, origination, or servicing of the Note or Deed of Trust and does hereby release
Lender, and it predecessors, successors, affiliates, assigns, agents, officers, directors, empioyees and representatives
of and from any and all claims, demand, actions and causes of action of any and every kind of character, whether
known or unknown, present or future, which Borrower may have against Lender, and its predecessors, successors,
affiliates, assigns, agents, officers, directors, employees and representatives, arising out of or with respect to any and
all transactions relating to the Note and the Deed of Trust occurring prior to the date hereof.

092229c page 2 of 3 10/23/2009




1124415008 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By signing, Borrower agrees to the changes shown on this and the previous pages. In addition, Borrower

states that s/he has received a completed copy of this form.

s
N j;/ 4.47 '.’_/—4 M/’

Borrower Ludle Rlchardsom ATF@F“"”} ECL OATOY
shaiTd EER N %) B LA

St o Ry U
v bR e AL RS B Rar Sl

Borrower

W Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Trustee UPTA Known as Trust Number 8002346729

Guaraniee~
r—-—

By signing, the collateral owner on the Note agrees to all the changes made to the Note and Mortgage

under this Agreement.

Collateral Owner

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

Collateral Owner

This instrument was acknowledged before/ me on this /S day of P2 SX0// | by
Ludie Richardson and Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Trustee UPTA Known as Trust Number 8002346729

Notary Public

OFFIGIAL gEAL
RENATA
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 09-11- 13

Agreed to by
TCF Nf\TIONAL BANK

,/ / t’u,{'_ o L "k, [ )j/' rms &—(Signature)

—

TEME = NCI SO SR B NS ol csn—

STATE OF me@éjﬂ\) )

COUNTY OF X*{:,ﬁ,kf\

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this
mm\%&\b—»{_— , as —

= day of DO O\ by

MesaS olfau=vef TCF Nadon=hBank, a

national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, on beh2!r ~f the

ratlon

il Sin 2 U,u%(

Notary Public

This instrument was drafted by:

TCF National Bank
801 Marquette Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Muail To:

TCF National Bank
Attn: Anna Olivas
555 E Butterfield Rd
Lombard I1. 60148

092229c page 3 of 3 10/23/2009




i 1124415009 Page: 4 of 5

. UNOEEICIAL COPY

ORDERNO.: 1301 - 004370811
ESCROWNO.: 1301 . 004370811

STREET ADDRESS: $435 SOUTH LANGLEY AVENUE
CITY: CHICAGO 7ZIP CODE: 60619 COUNTY: CCOK

- TAX NUMBER: 25-03-433-026-000C

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 25 IN BLOCK 9 IN BURNSIDE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 3 (EXCLUSIVE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND WESTERN INDIANA
RAILROAD AND THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILROAD) AND ALL THAT PART OF
THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 2 WEAT OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD
AND NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE "Y' TRACT 10O ONNECT THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL AND
CHICAGO AND WESTERN INDIANA RAILROADS, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

FAYLESAL 12/89 DG




1124415009 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE FOR CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 8002346729 DATED JUNE 9, 2006 ATTACHED TO AND
MADE A PART OF THAT CLOSED-END LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
DATED MARCH 15,2011 WITH TCF NATIONAL BANK

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything to the contrary
notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each
and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemmnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding
said Trusee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust
property spesifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in
its own right, bat solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no
personal liability o7 personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against CHICAGO(ITTLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, on account of this instrument or on account of any
warranty, indemnity, reprisentation, covenant or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained,
cither expressed or implie/f.-all such personal Liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

Date: March 15, 2011

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CCVrANY
as Trustee as aforesaid and not personaliy

Assistant Vice President ‘ ‘
State of Illinois
County of Cook SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforeswid.do hercby certify that the
above named Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Assistant Vice President, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she/he signed and
delivered the said instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free ana voivcuary act of the
Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the said Assistant Vice President caused the
corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his’her own free and voluata.v act and
as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-~

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this March 15, 201 |
o R

\_ . ’@? o
T ME L G -

Notary Public




